1999 and 2000 were also adjusted. These mergers were initially recorded similar
to a pooling of interests, whereby the assets and liabilities were recorded at
their historic book values and transaction costs were charged to expense. During
the third quarter of 2001, the Partnership determined that the purchase method
of accounting was the appropriate treatment for these mergers. Accordingly, the
Partnership has recorded the mergers based on the fair value of assets and
liabilities acquired. Additionally, transaction costs incurred in connection
with these mergers have been capitalized as a cost of acquisition. The following
tables summarize the impact to amounts previously reported:

   Six Months Ended
   June 30, 2000
   -------------

In thousands   Previously

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q/A

6

   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   --------   -----------   --------

Total Revenues   $ 13,164   $   --   $ 13,164

Total operating expenses   12,137   200   12,337
Minority interests   27   1,496   1,523
   --------   --------   --------
Total expenses   12,164   1,696   13,860

Net income (loss)   $  1,000   $ (1,696)  $   (696)
   --------   --------   --------

Net income (loss) per general and
  limited partnership unit   $   0.05   $  (0.08)  $  (0.04)
   --------   --------   --------

   6

   Franklin Street Partners Limited Partnership
   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended
   June 30, 2000
   -------------

In thousands   Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   --------   -----------   --------

Total Revenues   $  6,760   $   --   $  6,760

Total operating expenses   6,071   100   6,171
Minority interests   23   1,088   1,111
   --------   --------   --------
Total expenses   6,094   1,188   7,282

Net income (loss)   $   666   $ (1,188)   $   (522)
   --------   --------   --------

Net income (loss) per general and
  limited partnership unit   $   0.03   $  (0.06)   $  (0.03)
   --------   --------   --------

   December 31, 2000
   -----------------

In thousands   Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   --------   -----------   --------

Real estate investments, net   $160,631   $ 20,440   $181,071
Other Assets   38,852   --   38,852
   --------   --------

Total Assets   $199,483   $ 20,440   $219,923
   --------   --------   --------

Liabilities   $ 19,280   $   --   $ 19,280

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q/A

7

Minority interests   63   --   63
Partners' equity   180,140   20,440   200,580
   --------   --------   --------

Total liabilities and partner's equity   $199,483   $ 20,440   $219,923
   --------   --------   --------

Basis of Presentation

The consolidated financial statements do not include all of the information and
footnotes required by generally accepted accounting principles for complete
financial statements. Certain information and footnote disclosures normally
included in the Partnership's annual financial statements have been condensed or
omitted. The interim financial statements, in the opinion of management, reflect
all adjustments necessary for a fair statement of the results for the interim
periods ended June 30, 2001 and 2000. These adjustments are of a normal and